

The 2024 South Carolina Peach Festival Pageant
Saturday, July 20<sup>th</sup>, 2024 @ 2:00 pm @ Limestone University, Gaffney, SC
Girls- Baby – Miss (0 – 21)

We are proud to be an all-NATURAL pageant.

Join us for a fun and exciting day full of sashes, trophies, and crowns.

All contestants will take home a trophy, no one leaves empty-handed.

#### **PAGEANT INFORMATION**

- There will be a Queen and 1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup>, runner-up in every age division.
- Queen will receive a beautiful crown, sash, and trophy.
- Runner-ups will receive a trophy in recognition of their achievement.
- All who do not place will receive a trophy just for entering.
- Mini-Supreme and Supreme...Highest score in division 0-6 and 7-up receives crown, sash, and trophy.
- There will be a winner in each age group for:
  - o Prettiest hair, eyes, smile and dress to receive sash.
  - o Peach Wear winner will receive a sash.
  - o One winner in each age group.
- We will not double crown as far as queens.

### AGE GROUPS (Age as of pageant date)

- Baby Miss (0 12 Months Old)
- Wee Miss (13– 23 Months Old)
- Toddler Miss (2 3 Years Old)
- Jr Little Miss (4 6 Years Old)
- Little Miss (7– 8 Years Old)

- Junior Miss (9 10 Years Old)
- Pre-Teen Miss (11-13 Years Old)
- Teen Miss (14 -16 Years Old)
- Miss (17-21 Years Old)
- Mini Supreme 0-6 and Supreme 7-up

## Supreme Package Only \$75.00

Beauty, prettiest hair, eyes, smile, and dress also Outfit of choice (Peach Themed) (Please make sure your attire is peach in color or peach themed) ... **AGE APPROPRIATE**.....Make it FUN!) No props of any kind are allowed.

Application and all fees must be received in our hands .... NO LATER THAN July 1st, 2024

### **South Carolina Peach Festival Sweetheart**

Money and signatures must be turned in by July 1<sup>st</sup> 2024 no extension unless it is needed because of a tie breaker. Only the contestant who takes up the most donations for the SC Peach Festival will receive this title. Winner will also get a sash, crown, and trophy. Any contestant that takes up a \$50.00 minimum will receive a trophy. There are signature sheets on the last page. Please raise all you can. This award does not impact the judges' decisions. \$1.00 a signature.

#### REGISTRATION

The registration will begin at 1:00PM

#### **ADMISSION**

A \$5.00 per person. One parent will be admitted free with each paid contestant. Children under the age of 5 will be admitted free.

### ADDITIONAL PAGEANT INFORMATION\*

- MAKE-UP: age appropriate; No heavy makeup allowed. Scoring penalties will occur.
- DRESS: Anything from Sunday to Glitz dress; long or short; Age appropriate
- HAIR: NO fake hairTEETH: NO fake teeth
- TAN: NO spray tan
- DEDUCTIONS WILL BE TAKEN IF RULES ARE NOT FOLLOWED.
- Each contestant will be judged on poise, beauty, and overall impression.
- No props or personal music. We will have upbeat music for everyone.
- ALL JUDGES DECISIONS ARE FINAL. Do not approach the judges for any reason. This
  could result in the disqualification of the title.

# 2024 South Carolina Peach Festival Pageant Application

age as of pageant date:	CONTESTANT #	#: Pageant Group:
Type or Print Carefully. This info	rmation will be used on your	r card to be read as you do your stage walk.
Name:		
Home Address:		
City, State, Zip:		
Phone:	E-mail address_	
Parent's Names:		
Birthdates:	Age:	_ Grade:
School:		
Sponsored by:		
COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING:		Hair, Eyes, Smile, Dress, Peach Wear)
South Carolina F by the <u>July 1<sup>st</sup> 2024</u> Deadline)		t (\$ Amount Collected) (Must be turned in
NO REFUNDS for any reason will be give Beauty. Anyone not displaying sportsman Beauty and overall stage presence and pe Festival Board of Governors, director, stat injury, theft, or illness that may occur durin reasons. Any and all information will be us charged. The undersigned agrees and un	n unless the pageant is canceledlike behavior will be disqualified, a ersonality. Scoresheets are not allow if, facility, and any other associated the pageant. We reserve the rigued in good taste and not against a derstands of all the terms and regues of could result in the disqualification.	. All judges' decisions are final. Judging is based on Natural and monies will not be refunded. Competition is based on lowed during or after the pageant. The South Carolina Peached with the pageant are not held responsible for any loss, ght to use any photos on the website for promotional any contestant. A \$35 fee on returned checks will be gulations of the South Carolina Peach Festival and will tion of a delegate and all prizes, including sash, tiaras, and

Print application, fill out and mail with payment to **South Carolina Peach Festival Pageant**; **Attention**: **Elizabeth Dedmon**, **P.O. Box 549**; **Gaffney**, **SC 29342**. You can pay by money orders or checks. Make payable to **South Carolina Peach Festival**. If you have any questions, please e-mail <a href="mailto:thesouthcarolinapeachfestival@yahoo.com">thesouthcarolinapeachfestival@yahoo.com</a>. You will be notified via email once all information has been received. Please note that the director will be unavailable for correspondence on the day of the pageant. Do not approach the judges for any reason. This could result in disqualification of title.

# **South Carolina Peach Festival Sweetheart**

Money and signatures must be turned in by <u>July 1<sup>st</sup>,2024</u> no extensions unless needs be for a tiebreaker only. The contestant who takes up the most donations for the South Carolina Peach Festival will receive this title. The winner will also get a sash, crown, and trophy. Any contestant that takes up a \$50.00 minimum will receive a trophy. Make as many copies as you need of this sheet.

 -	 -	
 -	-	
 -	-	
 	 -	
-	=	
 -	 -	
 	 _	
 -	 -	
 -	 -	
-	-	
 	 -	
 	 _	
 -	 -	
 -	-	
-	-	
 	 -	
 	-	
 -	 -	
 	 -	
-	-	